
2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
FIS point List nº: 826 Feldberg (GER) F-value:

No of NSAs: 15 Men's Slalom FRI 23 JAN 2026

No of Competitors: 32 OFFICIAL RESULTS Penalty applied: 0 | Penalty calculated: 2,26

Men - Vision Impaired Competitors: 3

Disqualified - Run 2 | No of competitors: 2

Men - Standing Competitors: 9

Did not Finish - Run 1 | No of competitors: 9

Did not Finish - Run 2 | No of competitors: 2

Men - Sitting Competitors: 7

Rank Bib Code Name Year NSA SportCl
Run 1 Run 2

Time Gap
Race
Pts

WC
PtsTime Rank Time Rank

1 21 201223 AIGNER Johannes 2005 AUT AS2 48.59 2 48.50 2 1:37.09 31.29 100

201610 HABERL Nico

2 20 201356 SCHARNAGL Michael 1989 AUT AS2 1:00.58 1 48.16 1 1:48.74 11.65 122.63 80

201894 SAMMER Lilly

3 23 200874 HWANG Mingyu 1996 KOR AS3 55.95 3 53.17 3 1:49.12 12.03 125.61 60

201552 KIM Junhyeong

 

DSQ2 22 201440 GOLAS Michal 2004 POL AS3

201443 WALAS Kacper

DSQ2 24 201528 RAUEN Alexander 2001 GER AS4

201529 WILKE Jeremias

 

1 26 200585 BUGAEV Aleksei 1997 RUS LW6/8-2 47.09 1 46.01 1 1:33.10 0.00 100

2 29 200884 LINDSTROEM Aaron 2000 SWE LW6/8-2 48.05 2 46.92 2 1:34.97 1.87 14.66 80

3 31 200310 HALL Adam 1987 NZL LW1 50.37 3 48.88 3 1:39.25 6.15 48.22 60

4 37 201274 KEEFE Jesse 2004 USA LW4 51.68 4 49.73 4 1:41.41 8.31 65.16 50

5 30 201057 GLOETZNER Christoph 2003 GER LW2 52.12 5 51.93 5 1:44.05 10.95 85.86 45

6 40 200916 WOOD Spencer 1997 USA LW9-2 56.75 6 54.06 6 1:50.81 17.71 138.86 0

7 38 201093 HALGREN Patrick 1992 USA LW2 56.54 8 55.67 8 1:52.21 19.11 149.84 0

8 27 200665 CUCHE Robin 1998 SUI LW9-1 50.26 9 1:02.73 9 1:52.99 19.89 155.96 0

9 33 200868 TAKAHASHI Kohei 2000 JPN LW9-2 1:03.84 7 55.11 7 1:58.95 25.85 202.69 0

 

DNF1 25 200066 GROCHAR Thomas 1993 AUT LW2

DNF1 32 200847 BENDOTTI Davide 1994 ITA LW2

DNF1 34 200796 PUIG DAVI Roger 1997 AND LW9-2

DNF1 35 200013 RACHBAUER Manuel 2000 AUT LW9-1

DNF1 36 200322 ALYABYEV Alexander 1989 RUS LW6/8-2

DNF1 39 201631 JEANDEMANGE Yoan 1991 FRA LW9-1

DNF1 41 201510 SIERRO Emerick 2006 SUI LW9-2

DNF1 42 201429 MCKENZIE Tyler 1991 USA LW6/8-1

DNF1 44 201395 AOKI Yamato 1994 JPN LW3

 

DNF2 28 200848 BROISIN Jordan 1993 FRA LW4

DNF2 43 200509 HARAGHEY Andrew 1995 USA LW1

 

1 50 200800 PEDERSEN Jesper 1999 NOR LW11 49.93 1 49.16 1 1:39.09 46.97 100

2 49 201346 PIERREL Victor 1992 FRA LW11 50.20 3 49.92 3 1:40.12 1.03 55.04 80

3 48 201375 HANLON Josh 1997 AUS LW12-2 51.57 2 49.67 2 1:41.24 2.15 63.83 60

4 46 201046 BRAZ-DAGAND Lou 1995 FRA LW10-2 48.71 4 52.88 4 1:41.59 2.50 66.57 50

5 45 201445 BALCHEN Magnus Valoe 1999 NOR LW12-1 51.44 7 59.59 7 1:51.03 11.94 140.59 45
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2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
FIS point List nº: 826 Feldberg (GER) F-value:

No of NSAs: 15 Men's Slalom FRI 23 JAN 2026

No of Competitors: 32 OFFICIAL RESULTS Penalty applied: 0 | Penalty calculated: 2,26

Rank Bib Code Name Year NSA SportCl
Run 1 Run 2

Time Gap
Race
Pts

WC
PtsTime Rank Time Rank

6 51 201352 GENSERT Leon 2004 GER LW12-1 58.72 5 55.27 5 1:53.99 14.90 163.80 0

7 47 200410 DRUGAN Ravi 1989 USA LW12-2 1:00.85 6 59.09 6 1:59.94 20.85 210.45 0

Technical Delegate: #1149 - Sechaud Lolovic Jelena (FRA) ___________________ Statistic: FINISH: 19 | DSQ2: 2, DNF1: 9,
DNF2: 2
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Jury

Technical Delegate Sechaud Lolovic Jelena FRA
Race Director Skutelj Anja FIS
Referee Hosung Lee KOR
Chief Of Race Fus Veronika GER

Technical Data

Course Name Ahornbühel

Start Altitude 1140m
Finish Altitude 955m

Vertical Drop 185m

Homologation Number 13924/12/20

Information Run 1

Course Setter Ishii S. JPN
Gates/Turning Gates 51/49
Start Time 10:00

Information Run 2

Course Setter Widauer M. AUT
Gates/Turning Gates 51/49
Start Time 12:45

Weather: Cloudy   Snow: Compact   Temperature: 2.0°CForerunners:
RUN 1: F1-Schutzbach N. (GER)   F2-Ringwald A. (GER)   F3-Gibson A. (GER)   F4-Burda N. (GER)
RUN 2: F1-Schutzbach N. (GER)   F2-Ringwald A. (GER)   F3-Gibson A. (GER)   F4-Burda N. (GER)


